ISSUE PROGRAMS LIST
Description of Program

Health
Community
Environment
Safety
Crime/Drugs
Education
Government
Employment

STATION: KXXJ
Program Segment
Capital Chat
Capital Chat
Action Line
Capital Chat
Action Line
Action Line
Action Line
Action Line

QUARTER: 3
Date
11th-Aug
25-Aug
15-Sep

28-Jul

22-Sep

21-Jul

14-Jul

8-Sep

YEAR 2019
Time
09:00a
09:00a
09:00A
09:00a
09:00a
09:00a
09:00a
09:00a

Narration of Type of Description Program/Segment
Catholic Community Services-Meals on Wheels for elderly-Aaron Tollis

Program Notes
ACTION LINE contains 2 -10 minute segments and

|Massive increases in Pioneer Homes fees-Sen. Jesie Kiehl

|the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news

Liz Perry-Travel Juneau on fewer compaint of air pollution from cruise ships

that airs on KINY, KINO, KSUP and KXJ in morning

|KirstonGarot-on the dangers of vaping to Juneau school kids

|and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.

Ken Marsh-Ak state Troopers on DUI's continuing to be a problem

Juneau School District Superintendent Dr. Bridgett Weiss on Key issues facing our schools
Interviewed Governor Mike Dunleavy on creating more affordable energy in Alaska
Discussion of articles in the August edition of Ak. Economic trends

CAPITAL CHAT contains 2 -10 minute segments and
the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
that airs on KINY, KINO, KSUP and KXJ in morning
and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.



ISSUE PROGRAMS LIST
Description of Program

Health
Community
Environment
Safety
Crime/Drugs
Education
Government
Employment

STATION: KUNO
Program Segment
Capital Chat
Capital Chat
Action Line
Capital Chat
Action Line
Action Line
Action Line
Action Line

QUARTER: 3
Date

6th-Aug
22-Aug

9-Sep

24-Jul

18-Sep

24-Jul

15-Jul

4-Sep

YEAR 2019
Time
11:15a
11:15a
11:35A
11:15a
11:35a
11:35a
11:35a
11:35a

Narration of Type of Description Program/Segment
Catholic Community Services-Meals on Wheels for elderly-Aaron Tollis

Program Notes
ACTION LINE contains 2 -10 minute segments and

|Massive increases in Pioneer Homes fees-Sen. Jesie Kiehl

|the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news

Liz Perry-Travel Juneau on fewer compaint of air pollution from cruise ships

that airs on KINY, KINO, KSUP and KXJ in morning

|KirstonGarot-on the dangers of vaping to Juneau school kids

|and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.

Ken Marsh-Ak state Troopers on DUI's continuing to be a problem

Juneau School District Superintendent Dr. Bridgett Weiss on Key issues facing our schools
Interviewed Governor Mike Dunleavy on creating more affordable energy in Alaska
Discussion of articles in the August edition of Ak. Economic trends

CAPITAL CHAT contains 2 -10 minute segments and
the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
that airs on KINY, KINO, KSUP and KXJ in morning
and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.



ISSUE PROGRAMS LIST
Description of Program

Health
Community
Environment
Safety
Crime/Drugs
Education
Government
Employment

STATION: KINY
Program Segment
Capital Chat
Capital Chat
Action Line
Capital Chat
Action Line
Action Line
Action Line
Action Line

QUARTER: 3
Date

6th-Aug
22-Aug

9-Sep

24-Jul

18-Sep

24-Jul

15-Jul

4-Sep

YEAR 2019
Time

8:35a

8:35a
10:35A
8:35a
10:35a
10:35a
10:35a
10:35a

Narration of Type of Description Program/Segment
Catholic Community Services-Meals on Wheels for elderly-Aaron Tollis

Program Notes
ACTION LINE contains 2 -10 minute segments and

|Massive increases in Pioneer Homes fees-Sen. Jesie Kiehl

|the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news

Liz Perry-Travel Juneau on fewer compaint of air pollution from cruise ships

that airs on KINY, KINO, KSUP and KXJ in morning

|KirstonGarot-on the dangers of vaping to Juneau school kids

|and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.

Ken Marsh-Ak state Troopers on DUI's continuing to be a problem

Juneau School District Superintendent Dr. Bridgett Weiss on Key issues facing our schools
Interviewed Governor Mike Dunleavy on creating more affordable energy in Alaska
Discussion of articles in the August edition of Ak. Economic trends

CAPITAL CHAT contains 2 -10 minute segments and
the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
that airs on KINY, KINO, KSUP and KXJ in morning
and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.



ISSUE PROGRAMS LIST
Description of Program

Health
Community
Environment
Safety
Crime/Drugs
Education
Government
Employment

STATION: KSUP
Program Segment
Capital Chat
Capital Chat
Action Line
Capital Chat
Action Line
Action Line
Action Line
Action Line

QUARTER: 3
Date
11th-Aug
25-Aug
15-Sep

28-Jul

22-Sep

21-Jul

14-Jul

8-Sep

YEAR 2019
Time
09:00a
09:00a
09:00A
09:00a
09:00a
09:00a
09:00a
09:00a

Narration of Type of Description Program/Segment
Catholic Community Services-Meals on Wheels for elderly-Aaron Tollis

Program Notes
ACTION LINE contains 2 -10 minute segments and

|Massive increases in Pioneer Homes fees-Sen. Jesie Kiehl

|the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news

Liz Perry-Travel Juneau on fewer compaint of air pollution from cruise ships

that airs on KINY, KINO, KSUP and KXJ in morning

|KirstonGarot-on the dangers of vaping to Juneau school kids

|and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.

Ken Marsh-Ak state Troopers on DUI's continuing to be a problem

Juneau School District Superintendent Dr. Bridgett Weiss on Key issues facing our schools
Interviewed Governor Mike Dunleavy on creating more affordable energy in Alaska
Discussion of articles in the August edition of Ak. Economic trends

CAPITAL CHAT contains 2 -10 minute segments and
the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
that airs on KINY, KINO, KSUP and KXJ in morning
and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.



